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WINN PARISH PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Yield per Total Units of Gross Farm
Crop Producers Acres Production Measure Value
FORESTRY
Pulpwood
Pine 241,634 cords
Hardwood 57,412 cords
Pulpwood (Total) 299,046
Chip & Saw (Total) 79,118 cords
Saw Timber
Pine 48,369,160 board feet
Hardwood 6,950,636 board feet
Saw Timber (Total) 55,319,796
Total Pulpwood, Chip & Saw, $58,270,696
Saw Timber FOB Mill
Total Forestry Stumpage $31,407,208
(Total)
Forestry (Total) $58,270,696
HAY FOR SALE
Grass (Total) * 2,900.0 6,380 tons $382,800
Hay for Sale (Total) 2,900.0 $382,800
Home Gardens (Total) 315 $81,900
NURSERY CROPS
Fruit and Nut Trees (Total) * acre $8,000
Floraculture & Bedding * acre $25,000
Plants (Total)
Woody Ornamentals (Total) * acre $10,000
Foliage Plants (Total) * acre $10,000
Nursery Crops (Total) $53,000
VEGETABLES
Cabbage
Fresh * 1.0 356 sacks (50 Ibs.) $3,204
Cabbage (Total) 1.0 $3,204



VEGETABLES

Cantaloupe (Total) * 2.0 14.50 29 cartons (40 $522
1bs.)
Collards
Fresh 8 2.0 400.00 800 doz. bunches $5,600
Collards (Total) 2.0 $5,600
Cucumber
Fresh 6 1.5 215.00 322 bu. (50 Ibs.) $5,796
Cucumber (Total) 1.5 $5,796
Eggplant (Total) * 1.0 480.00 480 bu. (33 Ibs.) $9,600
Irish Potatoes
Fresh 8 8.0 36.00 288 cwt. $10,080
Irish Potatoes (Total) 8.0 $10,080
Mustard (Fresh) (Total) 7 2.5 320.00 800 doz. bunches $5,600
Okra (Fresh) (Total) * 1.0 100.00 100 bu. $3,000
Green Onions (Total) 6 1.0 800.00 800 Ibs. $2,400
Peppers
Banana 6 1.0 300.00 300 bu. (251b.) $4,500
Bell * 1.0 320.00 320 bu. (28 1b.) $6,400
Jalapeno 6 1.0 300.00 300 $4,500
Peppers (Total) 3.0 $15,400
Snap Beans (Fresh) (Total) 6 3.0 100.00 300 bu. (30 1bs.) $9,000
Southern Peas (Fresh) (Total) 15 16.0 18.00 288 bu. (24 Ibs.) $7,200
Squash (Fresh)
Yellow Squash * 1.0 160.00 160 bu. (45 Ibs.) $3,200
Zucchini Squash * 1.0 240.00 240 bu. (45 1bs.) $4,800
Squash (Fresh) (Total) 2.0 $8,000
Sweet Corn (Fresh) (Total) 7 5.0 210.00 1,050 doz. ears $3,675
Tomatoes (Field) (Total) 6 4.0 350.00 1,400 lugs (20 lbs.) $28,000
Watermelon (Total) * 10.0 120.00 1,200 cwt. $9,600
Vegetables (Total) 63.0 $126,677
TOTAL ALL PLANT ENTERPRISES $58,915,073
FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm
Fisheries Producers Production Production Measure Value
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WINN PARISH FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm
Fisheries Producers Production Production Measure Value
Fur Animals (Total) 101 pelts $980
Alligators (Wild) (Total) 45 ft. $1,350
HUNTING LEASES
All Other Game (Total) 50 76,000 No. Acres acre $532,000
Leased
Hunting Leases (Total) $532,000
Honey (Total) * 10 No. Hives 1,090 Ibs. $643
TOTAL ALL FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES $534,973
ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm
Animal Producers Production Production Measure Value
CATTLE & CALVES
Steer Calves
300-400 Ibs. 200 head $106,617
400-500 Ibs. 390 head $235,995
500-600 Ibs. 350 head $229,980
600-700 Ibs. 220 head $162,105
Steer Calves (Total) $734,696
Heifer Calves
300-400 Ibs. 160 head $74,844
400-500 Ibs. 425 head $232,503
500-600 Ibs. 260 head $161,104
600-700 Ibs. 165 head $115,122
Heifer Calves (Total) $583,573
Yearling Cattle
600-700 Ibs. 150 head $926
700-800 Ibs. 155 head $1,035
Yearling Cattle (Total) $1,961
Cow-Calf Pairs (Total) 280 pair $274,156
Cull Cows (Total) 450 head $178,360
Cull Bulls (Total) 35 head $32,482
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Cattle & Calves (Total)
HORSES
Brood Mares
Show Horses
Recreation Horses
Brood Mares (Total)
Stud Fees
Show Horses
Recreation Horses
Stud Fees (Total)
Show Horses (Total)

Recreation Horses (Total)

Horses (Total)
POULTRY
Broilers (Total)
Edible Eggs (Total)
Cull Hens (Total)
Breeder Flocks (Total)

Pullets (Total)
Poultry (Total)
RABBITS
Fryers (Total)
Does (Total)
Rabbits (Total)
SHEEP
Slaughter Lambs (Total)
Cull Sheep (Total)
Sheep (Total)

GOATS
Show Goats (Total)
Slaughter Goats (Total)
Stocker Goats (Total)
Cull Goats (Total)
Goats (Total)

WINN PARISH

175

30

25
305

15

2,750

30
410

30

230,000

54,135

350
75

15

260

No.

No.
No.

No.

No.

No.
No.

Cows

Brood Mares
Brood Mares

. Stallions
No.

Stallions

Hens

Birds

Animals
Animals

No.Breeding

Ewes

No.

Does

15
105

25
90

100
1,530

6,381,720
4,020,000
481,260
720,025

130,000

1,442
750

10

35
155
50
45

head
head

mares bred
mares bred

head
head

Ibs.

doz. eggs sold
Ibs.

doz. hatching
eggs sold
each

Ibs.
Ibs.

head
head

head
head
head
head

$1,805,228

$60,000
$157,500
$217,500

$37,500
$45,000
$82,500
$500,000
$2,295,000
$3,095,000

$4,531,021
$2,613,000
$72,189
$273,610

$227,500
$7,717,320

$1,154
$113
$1,266

$1,589
$440
$2,029

$7,875
$16,818
$4,325
$2,700
$31,718
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WINN PARISH ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm

Animal Producers Production Production Measure Value
SWINE

Show Pigs (Total) 30 head $8,550

Feeder Pigs (Total) 300 head $9,360

Slaughter Hogs (Total) 25 head $3,266

Culls (Total) 20 head $3,360
Swine (Total) * 20 No. Sows $24,536
TOTAL ALL ANIMAL ENTERPRISES $12,677,097
WINN PARISH $72,127,142
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