WINN PARISH

PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

WINN FARISH PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION						
	Number of		Yield per	Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Crop	Producers	Acres	Acre	Production	Measure	Value
FORESTRY						
Pulpwood						
Pine				241,634	cords	
Hardwood				57,412	cords	
Pulpwood (Total)				299,046		
Chip & Saw (Total)				79,118	cords	
Saw Timber						
Pine				48,369,160	board feet	
Hardwood				6,950,636	board feet	
Saw Timber (Total)				55,319,796		
Total Pulpwood, Chip & Saw,						\$58,270,696
Saw Timber FOB Mill						
Total Forestry Stumpage						\$31,407,208
(Total)						
Forestry (Total)						\$58,270,696
HAY FOR SALE						
Grass (Total)	*	2,900.0	2.20	6,380	tons	\$382,800
Hay for Sale (Total)		2,900.0				\$382,800
Home Gardens (Total)	315					\$81,900
NURSERY CROPS						
Fruit and Nut Trees (Total)	*				acre	\$8,000
Floraculture & Bedding	*				acre	\$25,000
Plants (Total)						
Woody Ornamentals (Total)	*				acre	\$10,000
Foliage Plants (Total)	*				acre	\$10,000
Nursery Crops (Total)						\$53,000
VEGETABLES						
Cabbage						
Fresh	*	1.0	356.00	356	sacks (50 lbs.)	\$3,204
Cabbage (Total)		1.0				\$3,204

VEGETABLES						
Cantaloupe (Total)	*	2.0	14.50	29	cartons (40	\$522
					lbs.)	
Collards						
Fresh	8	2.0	400.00	800	doz. bunches	\$5,600
Collards (Total)		2.0				\$5,600
Cucumber						
Fresh	6	1.5	215.00	322	bu. (50 lbs.)	\$5,796
Cucumber (Total)		1.5				\$5,796
Eggplant (Total)	*	1.0	480.00	480	bu. (33 lbs.)	\$9,600
Irish Potatoes						
Fresh	8	8.0	36.00	288	cwt.	\$10,080
Irish Potatoes (Total)		8.0				\$10,080
Mustard (Fresh) (Total)	7	2.5	320.00	800	doz. bunches	\$5,600
Okra (Fresh) (Total)	*	1.0	100.00	100	bu.	\$3,000
Green Onions (Total)	6	1.0	800.00	800	lbs.	\$2,400
Peppers						
Banana	6	1.0	300.00	300	bu. (25 lb.)	\$4,500
Bell	*	1.0	320.00	320	bu. (28 lb.)	\$6,400
Jalapeno	6	1.0	300.00	300		\$4,500
Peppers (Total)		3.0				\$15,400
Snap Beans (Fresh) (Total)	6	3.0	100.00	300	bu. (30 lbs.)	\$9,000
Southern Peas (Fresh) (Total)	15	16.0	18.00	288	bu. (24 lbs.)	\$7,200
Squash (Fresh)						
Yellow Squash	*	1.0	160.00	160	bu. (45 lbs.)	\$3,200
Zucchini Squash	*	1.0	240.00	240	bu. (45 lbs.)	\$4,800
Squash (Fresh) (Total)		2.0				\$8,000
Sweet Corn (Fresh) (Total)	7	5.0	210.00	1,050	doz. ears	\$3,675
Tomatoes (Field) (Total)	6	4.0	350.00	1,400	lugs (20 lbs.)	\$28,000
Watermelon (Total)	*	10.0	120.00	1,200	cwt.	\$9,600
Vegetables (Total)		63.0				\$126,677
TOTAL ALL PLANT ENTERPRISES						\$58,915,073
	FISHERI	ES & WILDL	IFE ENTERPRISES	S PRODUCTION	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION							
	Number of	Units of	Total	Units of	Gross Farm		
Fisheries	Producers	Production	Production	Measure	Value		

WINN PARISH

WINN PARISH	FISHERIES &	WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES PRO	DDUCTION		
	Number of	Units of	Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Fisheries	Producers	Production	Production	Measure	Value
Fur Animals (Total)			101	pelts	\$980
Alligators (Wild) (Total)			45	ft.	\$1,350
HUNTING LEASES					
All Other Game (Total)	50	76,000 No. Acres		acre	\$532,000
		Leased			
Hunting Leases (Total)					\$532,000
Honey (Total)	*	10 No. Hives	1,090	lbs.	\$643
TOTAL ALL FISHERIES & V	WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES				\$534,973
	ANIM	AL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION	ON		
	Number of	Units of	Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Animal	Producers	Production	Production	Measure	Value
CATTLE & CALVES					
Steer Calves					
300-400 lbs.			200	head	\$106,617
400-500 lbs.			390	head	\$235,995
500-600 lbs.			350	head	\$229,980
600-700 lbs.			220	head	\$162,10
Steer Calves (Total)					\$734,69
Heifer Calves					
300-400 lbs.			160	head	\$74,84
400-500 lbs.			425	head	\$232,503
500-600 lbs.			260	head	\$161,104
600-700 lbs.			165	head	\$115,122
Heifer Calves (Total)					\$583,573
Yearling Cattle					
600-700 lbs.			150	head	\$920
700-800 lbs.			155	head	\$1,03
Yearling Cattle (Total)					\$1,96
Cow-Calf Pairs (Total)			280	pair	\$274,15
Cull Cows (Total)			450	head	\$178,36
Cull Bulls (Total)				head	\$32,482

Cattle & Calves (Total) HORSES	175	2,750	No. Cows			\$1,805,228
Brood Mares						
Show Horses	8	30	No. Brood Mares	15	head	\$60,000
Recreation Horses	30		No. Brood Mares		head	\$157,500
Brood Mares (Total)	30	110	110. Brood Wares	103	nead	\$217,500
Stud Fees						Ψ217,500
Show Horses		5	No. Stallions	25	mares bred	\$37,500
Recreation Horses			No. Stallions		mares bred	\$45,000
Stud Fees (Total)						\$82,500
Show Horses (Total)	25			100	head	\$500,000
Recreation Horses (Total)	305			1,530	head	\$2,295,000
Horses (Total)						\$3,095,000
POULTRY						
Broilers (Total)	*			6,381,720	lbs.	\$4,531,021
Edible Eggs (Total)	*	230,000	No. Hens	4,020,000	doz. eggs sold	\$2,613,000
Cull Hens (Total)				481,260	lbs.	\$72,189
Breeder Flocks (Total)	8	54,135	No. Birds	720,025	doz. hatching	\$273,610
					eggs sold	
Pullets (Total)	*			130,000	each	\$227,500
Poultry (Total)						\$7,717,320
RABBITS						
Fryers (Total)	6		No. Animals	1,442		\$1,154
Does (Total)	6	75	No. Animals	750	lbs.	\$113
Rabbits (Total)						\$1,266
SHEEP						
Slaughter Lambs (Total)					head	\$1,589
Cull Sheep (Total)				8	head	\$440
Sheep (Total)	*	15	No.Breeding			\$2,029
			Ewes			
GOATS						
Show Goats (Total)					head	\$7,875
Slaughter Goats (Total)					head	\$16,818
Stocker Goats (Total)					head	\$4,325
Cull Goats (Total)	15	2.00	N. P.	45	head	\$2,700
Goats (Total)	15	260	No. Does			\$31,718

WINN PARISH

WINN PARISH ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Animal	Number of Producers	Units of Production	Total Production	Units of Measure	Gross Farm Value
SWINE					
Show Pigs (Total)			30	head	\$8,550
Feeder Pigs (Total)			300	head	\$9,360
Slaughter Hogs (Total)			25	head	\$3,266
Culls (Total)			20	head	\$3,360
Swine (Total)	*	20 No. Sows			\$24,536
TOTAL ALL ANIMAL ENTERPR	RISES				\$12,677,097

WINN PARISH \$72,127,142